
- 1 -

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

Monday, May 4, 2020 
9:00 a.m. 

This Virtual Meeting will be held via video teleconference only .

1. Item No. 58 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard

a) Choctaw County - Co. Rd. - STP-212C(043)CI / 29965(04), $9,000.00, 1.29%
b) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214B(068)(069)AG / 29300(04), $0.10, -0.00% Underrun
c) Comanche County - I-44 - STP-216F(082)PM / 28782(05), $10,290.97, 1.77%
d) Creek County - Co. Rd. - STP-219D(056)CI / 29407(04), $5,900.00, 0.48%
e) Custer County - Co. Rd. - STP-220C(067)CI / 30696(04), $5,207.10, 0.63%
f) Garfield County - US-64 - NHPP-224N(054)SS / 27965(04), $10,682.20, 0.61%
g) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-125N(201)SB / 28184(04), $33,120.00, 0.94%
h) Grady County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-226C(085)RB / 30462(04), $73,356.61, 7.93%
i) Haskell County - SH-31- STPY-231C(030)(029)3P / 30417(04), $29,966.86, 2.10%
j) Jackson County - SH-5 - STP-233C(038)PM / 27919(04), $22,675.67, 0.94%
k) Kay County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-136C(162)RB / 25085(04), $2,507.10, 0.08%
l) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-248D(040)RB / 29988(04), $142.38, 0.02%
m) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(034)SS / 28855(04), $8,513.54, 0.14%
n) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STPG-255F(482)AG / 33739(04), $11,583.95, 2.76%
o) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(082)3P / 33777(04), $3,000.00, 0.21%
p) Oklahoma County - I-35 - STP-255F(501)3B / 34180(04), $2,000.00, 0.25%
q) Ottawa County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-258D(049)RB / 30710(04), $208.00, 0.02%
r) Pawnee County - Co. Rd. - STP-259D(051)CI / 31180(04), $0.06, -0.00% Underrun
s) Seminole County - SH-9 - STPY-167C(102) / 21845(04), $34,100.00, 0.98%
t) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(057)PM / 27967(04), $68,994.16, 1.47%
u) Texas County - US-54 - STP-270F(035)3B / 33657(04), $1,500.58, 0.44%
v) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(277)IG / 29326(04), $6,811.83, 0.08%
w) Tulsa County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400(058)PM / 29693(04), $5,445.00, 0.05%
x) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - NHPPI-2440-(016)PM / 30596(04), $63,330.00, 1.54%
y) Tulsa County - US-169 - E-SAP-4400(060)ES / 34229(05), $12,290.95, 2.09%
z) Washita County - SH-44 - SBR-275C(048)SB / 29278(04), $68,707.80, 6.78%
aa) Woodward County - SH-34 - STP-277B(045)PM / 29449(08), $19,871.32, 2.82%
bb) Woodward County - Ct. St. - ACSTP-277C(043)UR / ACSTP-277D(044)UR / TAP-277D(041)TP /

29799(04), $29,061.18, 0.34% 

2. Item No. 59 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard

a) Atoka County - COUNTY ROAD - CIRB-203C(068)RB / 31192(04), $148,410.00, 9.14%
b) Cleveland County - SH-9 - ACSTP-114B(206)PM / 24760(04), $2,714.32, 0.05%
c) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - NHPPI-3500(065) / 32155(04), $17,656.94, -0.16% Underrun
d) Cleveland County - SH-37 - SBR-214C(086)SB / 33414(04), $11,722.85, 0.62%

https://odot.zoom.us/j/99801658421?pwd=bEc1SUxld3dTRTZRTk8rZkVUVlJ3dz09


- 2 - 

 

e) Craig County - SH-2 - NHPP-218N(033)PM / 21904(04), $22,907.14, 0.22% 
f) Creek County - SH-51 - ACSTP-219B(047)SS / 27071(04), $245,697.76, 3.34% 
g) Garfield County - Ct. St. - STP-224B(052)(053)UR / 17020(05), $255,107.25, 5.52% 
h) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(019)SS / 27980(04), $115,742.35, 1.35% 
i) Latimer County - US-270 - ACSTP-139B(049)SS / 20922(04) #3, $492,878.78, 9.00% 
j) Latimer County - US-270 - ACSTP-139B(049)SS / 20922(04) #4, $372,338.93, 6.80% 
k) Lincoln County - US-62 - STP-241C(060)3P / 28202(04), $0.00, 0.00% 
l) Logan County - US-77 - STP-242C(055)PM / 27103(04), $95,141.87, 1.75% 
m) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(077)PM / 29734(04), $351,241.85, 2.11% 
n) Murray County - SH-7 - TAP-250D(022)TP / SSP-250N(018)PM / 33320(04) #3, $80,950.00, 2.30% 
o) Murray County - SH-7 - TAP-250D(022)TP / SSP-250N(018)PM / 33320(04) #4, $90,399.00, 2.57% 
p) Nowata County - Co. Rd. - STP-253D(045)CI / 30494(04), $77,129.79, 9.43% 
q) Okfuskee County - US-62 - STP-254C(040)SS / 27963(04), $4,740.00, 0.19% 
r) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $61,159.00, 0.06% 
s) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88), 

$190,270.85, 0.73% 
t) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $12,711.79, 0.04% 
u) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(455)AG / 31521(04), $308,368.58, -14.20% Underrun 
v) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255N(496)AG / 31546(04), $94,013.28, 3.66% 
w) Oklahoma County - SH-3 - NHPP-017N(252)3P / 32091(04) #4, $58,477.13, 0.96% 
x) Oklahoma County - SH-3 - NHPP-017N(252)3P / 32091(04) #6, $2,161.50, 0.04% 
y) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $62,944.50, 0.53% 
z) Seminole County - US-270 - NHPP-267N(004)SS / 29109(04), $69,281.54, 3.33% 
aa) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-169B(134)PM / 24412(04), $5,582.79, -0.04% Underrun 
bb) Texas County - US-54 - NHPP-008N(059)(090)FP / 20947(04) #1, $258,906.25, 2.18% 
cc) Texas County - US-54 - NHPP-008N(059)(090)FP / 20947(04) #2, $1,650.00, 0.01% 
dd) Tillman County - US-183 - SSR-271B(062)SR / 33435(04), $75,945.00, 1.78% 
ee) Tulsa County - I-44 - ACNHPPI-4400-(438)SS / 21899(04), $2,255.00, 0.01% 
ff) Tulsa County - I-44 - SSP-4400(033)PM / SSP-272N(183)PM / 31938(05), $112,500.00, 3.17% 
gg) Washita County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-4000-(057)PM / 27935(04), $138,174.75, 1.63% 
hh) Woodward County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-177C(113)RB / 27407(04), $77,838.11, 1.23% 
ii) Woodward County - Ct. St. - ACSTP-277C(043)UR / ACSTP-277D(044)UR / TAP-277D(041)TP / 

29799(04), $46,153.71, 0.54% 
 
3. Item No. 61 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

April 16, 2020 – Regular Letting 
 

4. Discussion on letting, bidding and awarding process – Mr. Taylor 
 

5. Item No. 62 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge
	Monday, May 4, 2020
	9:00 a.m.

